Réalisation de circuits imprimés – IUT1 – 1998 / 2001
– 9 –
Projet 2 - H2PONT / Commande d'onduleur en demi–
pont.
Projet : PROJETS-IUT1
Info : [DATA187]
Révision : 7 du 23 septembre 2000.
Figure 2.1. Onduleur Vue du circuit imprimé (images-maquettes\h2pont1.jpg).

C1
(Plastic Chip Carrier)
ORDER CODES :
HCC40XXBF HCF40XXBM1
HCF40XXBEY HCF40XXBC1
4011B 4012B 4023B
1/12
GENERAL PURPOSE J-FET
DUAL OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER

.WIDE COMMON-MODE (UP TO VCC
+) AND
DIFFERENTIAL VOLTAGE RANGE. LOW INPUT BIAS AND OFFSET CURRENT.OUTPUT SHORT-CIRCUIT PROTECTION.HIGH INPUT IMPEDANCE J–FET INPUT
STAGE. INTERNAL FREQUENCY COMPENSATION. LATCH UP FREE OPERATION.HIGH SLEW RATE : 16V/µs (typ)
N
DIP8
(Plastic Package)
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
-
+ -
+
1 - Output 1
2 - Inverting input 1
3 - Non-inverting input 1
4 - VCC
-
5 - Non-inverting input 2
6 - Inverting input 2
7 - Output 2
8 - VCC
+
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
DESCRIPTION
The TL082, TL082A and TL082B are high speed
J–FET input dual operational amplifiers incorporating
well matched,high voltageJ–FETand bipolar transis-
tors in a monolithic integratedcircuit.
The devicesfeaturehighslewrates, low inputbiasand
offsetcurrent, and low offset voltage temperature
coefficient.
TL082
TL082A - TL082B
January 1999
D
SO8
(Plastic Micropackage)
ORDER CODES
Part Number Temperature
Range
Package
N D P
TL082M/AM/BM –55oC, +125oC • • •
TL082I/AI/BI –40oC, +105oC • • •
TL082C/AC/BC 0oC, +70oC • • •
Examples : TL082CD, TL082IN
P
TSSOP8
(Thin Shrink Small Outline Package)
1/10
2N2219A
2N2222A
HIGH SPEED SWITCHES
DESCRIPTION
The 2N2219A and 2N2222A are silicon planar